days will be 20~360 days; with expiration period longer than 12 months, the sampled days
will be 20 days unto original expiration days.

The recovery rate adopted by the company in the ISDA CDS Standard Model is set based
on the ISDA Standard CDS Converter Specification. If the underlying debt is senior
unsecured debt, the recovery rate is set to be 0.4. If the underlying debt is subordinated
debt, the recovery rate is set to be 0.2. If the debt is from emerging markets (including
senior and subordinated debt), the recovery rate is set to be 0.25.The company set the
recovery rate base on the types of the debts. Therefore, the recovery rate is not changed.

The Company and subsidiaries adopt in discreet the valuation models and inputs, the fair
value measurements should be reasonable. The effect of possible changes of valuation
inputs on the current profit or loss is shown below:

12/31/19

  Sensitivity of the input to fair value  Recognized in profit/loss
  Inputs   Changes   Gain  Loss
Financial assets:
Non-derivatives

Financial assets measured at FVTPL
Equity instruments (third-party

quotation/purchasing price/asset method)
 Not applicable  Not applicable  Not applicable  Not applicable

Equity instruments (market method)  Depreciation ratio  -1% / +1%  $104  $104
Financial assets measured at FVOCI

Equity instruments (asset method)  Not applicable  Not applicable  Not applicable  Not applicable
Derivatives

Structured notes- options  Historical volatility  +25% / -25%  $249  $193
Financial liabilities:
Derivatives

Structured notes- options  Historical volatility  -25% / +25%  $-  $-
Equity derivative instruments－short option  Historical volatility  -25% / +25%  $15  $17

12/31/18

  Sensitivity of the input to fair value  Recognized in profit/loss
  Inputs   Changes   Gain  Loss
Financial assets:
Non-derivatives

Financial assets measured at FVTPL
Equity instruments (third-party

quotation/purchasing price/asset method)
 Not applicable  Not applicable  Not applicable  Not applicable

Equity instruments (market method)  Depreciation ratio  -1% / +1%  $359  $368
Financial assets measured at FVOCI

Equity instruments (asset method)  Not applicable  Not applicable  Not applicable  Not applicable
Derivatives

Structured notes- options  Historical volatility  +25% / -25%  $2,173  $1,997
Financial liabilities:
Derivatives

Structured notes- options  Historical volatility  -25% / +25%  $-  $-
Equity derivative instruments－short option  Historical volatility  -25% / +25%  $(12)  $(12)

English Translation of Consolidated Financial Statements Originally Issued in Chinese
KGI SECURITIES CO. LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

110

Evaluation process for level 3 fair value measurements

When fair value for a financial instrument is not accessible or does not have any active
market, the Company and subsidiaries follows its “Asset valuation operation procedures”.
The risk management department evaluates whether the fair value is reasonable, and the
accounting department recognizes the instrument according to their conclusion.